

NCB Vs Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley & Others
Case No. SC/225/2017

13.03.2018

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley.

Sh. Anoop Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe.

Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur.

IO/Sh. Sunil Parewa is present.

Matter today is fixed for further arguments on charge, however, Ld. Counsel for accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley has filed written submissions. Copy supplied.

Ld. SPP for NCB seeks some time for filing written submissions.

Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur submits that he also wishes to file written submissions. Same be filed on or before next date with directions to supply advance copy of same to opposite party.

As requested, matter is adjourned for filing of written submissions/further arguments on charge on 17.04.2018 at 12.30 PM. IO also to appear on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/13.03.2018