

NCB Vs Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley & Others
Case No. SC/225/2017

29.10.2018

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Anand Kumar Thakur present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K.

Goel.

Other accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley.

Sh. Anirudha Singh Rajavat, Ld. Counsel for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe. Fresh Vakalatnama filed.

PW/Israr Babu, Nodal Officer, Vodafone and PW/Sh. Amit Sharma, Nodal Officer, Reliance Communication are present, however, Ld. Counsel for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe seeks adjournment on the ground that he has got copy of chargesheet today only and needs some time to go through the file.

Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur also seeks adjournment on the ground that he needs some time to go through the file before examination of witnesses.

As requested, hence, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the next date.

A medical report qua accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe is received on behalf of Dr. Anil Kumar, Medical Officer Incharge, Central Jail Hospital & Dispensary, Central Jail No. 3, Tihar, New Delhi-110064 through Deputy Superintendent concerned in compliance of previous order. Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe submits that he is still undergoing treatment.

As requested, matter is adjourned for RPE on 06.12.2018 and 03.01.2019.

As requested by accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe, his application seeking court order to his landlord to release his properties under his custody be kept for consideration on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/29.10.2018