

SC No.225/17

PS NCB, DZU, R.K. Puram

U/s 21/23/29 NDPS Acts

NCB Vs Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley & Ors.

07.09.2019

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. K.G. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith
accused Anand Kumar Thakur.

Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe produced from JC.

IO/Virender Singh is present, he filed execution report of process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. issued against accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley, his statement in respect of execution process is recorded and in view of the execution report of process u/s 82 Cr.P.C., accused **Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley is declared proclaimed offender.** Process u/s 83 Cr.P.C. be issued against accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley for NDOH.

To come on **16.11.2019** for execution of the process u/s 83 Cr.P.C. against accused Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.09.2019