

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley & Ors.
Case No. Sc/225/17

09.02.2021

Present: Sh. Yatharth, proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.

Accused Edwin Emeka produced from JC through Vc.

Accused Anand Kumar present on bail.

Sh. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Edwin Emeka.

Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar.

No PW present today.

List this case for PE on 06.04.2021. Jail superintendent is directed to produce the accused Edwin Emeka physically on next date of hearing. Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.02.2021