

SC No. 418/17

State Vs. Nand Kishore Joshi

FIR No. 42/17

PS: Special Cell

17.02.2021

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Sh. Gurbax Singh, Advocate.

During the course of proceedings, the learned counsel for the accused has prayed for adjournment submitting that he has recently been recovered from Corona Virus and therefore he is not in a position to cross examine the witnesses present in court.

In view of the request so made, the matter is adjourned for today.

PW HC Sandeep and SI Sandeep, present in court, are therefore discharged un-examined for today.

Be put up for PE on 19.05.2021.

PW ASI Ashok Malik, Nodal Officers from Vodafone and Reliance, IO and MHCM with complete case property be summoned for the next date.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

17.02.2021