

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley & Ors.
Case No. SC/225/17

06.04.2021

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused Edwin Emeka produced from JC.

Accused Anand Kumar present on bail.

Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar.

Accused Edwin Emeka submits that he is not in financial condition to engage a private counsel and a counsel at State expense be provided to him.

Accordingly, Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel present in the court is appointed to represent accused Edwin Emeka in this case. Legal Aid Authorities be informed in this regard.

No PW present today.

List this case for PE on 24.05.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/06.04.2021