

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chuwubuikem Stanley
Case No. SC/225/17

22.04.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.
Accused Ikechukwu Stanley is PO.
Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwu produced from JC.
Accused Anand Kumar Thakur present on bail.
Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwu.
Ld. SPP submits that no witness is summoned for today
because of previous administrative instructions regarding COVID and
requested that the matter be listed for some other date for PE.
List this case for PE on 04.07.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.04.2022