

FIR No. 42/17
PS Special Cell
State Vs Nand Kishor Joshi
SC No. 418/17

26.07.2022

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Accused present on bail.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW7 SI Ashok Malik has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that the number 7067159863 in the present case pertains to Vodafone Mobile Services Limited however in the list of witnesses the abovesaid number is mentioned as 7067159836 of Reliance company and as such the Nodal Officer from Reliance has been summoned. Accordingly, PW Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Nodal Officer, Reliance has appeared. Ld. Addl. PP further states that the number 7067159836 does not belong to Reliance. Accordingly, let IO be called for said clarification for next date. The witness present is discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE on 01.12.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.07.2022