

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 225/2017

NCB Vs. IKECHUKWU CHUKUBUIKEM STANLEY

27.10.2022

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Edwin Emeka.
Accused Anand Kumar Thakur (on bail) absent despite repeated calls.
Accused Edwin Ameca produced from JC.
Accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stenleu is PO.
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Ld Proxy counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur.
PWs IO Anand Kumar and Dr. T. C. Tanwar in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Anand Kumar submitted that he does not have any information with respect to accused Anand Kumar Thakur. Submissions be taken on record. Issue NBW against accused Anand Kumar Thakur and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC. Witnesses are discharged unexamined for today only.

List for appearance of accused Anand Kumar Thakur/FP on
28.11.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.10.2022**