

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 225/2017

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley & Ors.

16.02.2023

Undersigned is looking after the work of two link courts.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley is PO.

Accused Anand Kumar Thakur on bail.

Accused Edwin Emeka produced from JC.

Sh S A Khan, Ld LAC for accused Edwin Emeka.

Sh R K Goel, Ld counsel for accused Anand Kumar Thakur.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to witnesses as per last order sheet
for NDOH.

List for PE on 27.03.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.02.2023**