

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 225/17

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chuwubuikem Stanley

27.03.2023

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. K. G. Sharma and Mr. R. K. Goyal, Ld.
Counsels for accused Anand Thakur.
Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. counsel for Edwin Emeka
Igbokwe
Accused Anand Thakur on bail in person.
Accused Edwin Emeka produced from JC
Accused Ikechukwu Chuwubuikem is PO.
PW Sh. Rajeev Sehrawat in person.

PW6 Sh. Rajeev Sehrawat is partly examined in chief his Further examination in chief is deferred as seizing officer IO Anand Kumar is to be examined first so that case property may be exhibited through him. Issue summons to the witness Rajeev Sehrawat and IO Anand Kumar for next date.

List for PE on **27.05.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.03.2023