

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 225/17

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Stanley and Ors.

27.07.2024

Today lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Mr. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB with Adv. Ms.

Kanchan Kumari.

Accused Anand Thakur on bail in person.

Accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe on bail absent
despite repeated calls.

Accused Ikechukwu Stanley is PO.

PW Anand Kumar in person.

Issue NBW against accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe
and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of all accused persons/FP on
03.09.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.07.2024**

At this stage

Present: Accused Edwin Emeka igbokwe in person

On oral request, NBW of accused Edwin Emeka
Igbokwe stands cancelled.

List on 03.09.2024 i.e. date already fixed.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.07.2024**