

SC 225/2017

NCB Vs. IKECHUKWU CHUKUBUIKEMSTANLEY

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh. S.A Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Edwin Emeka Igbokwe alongwith accused.

Sh. K.G Sharma and Sh. R.K. Goel, Ld. Counsels for accused Anand Kumar Thakur alongwith accused.

PW Mr. Rajeev Sehrawat and PW Vishwendra Singh in person.

PW-6 Rajeev Sehrawat further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-11 Mr. Vishwendra is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness mentioned at S. No. 10 and S. No. 28 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **12.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.10.2025