

SC225/2017

NCB Vs. IKECHUKWU CHUKUBUIKEMSTANLEY

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.
Sh. K.G. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand
Kumar Thakur along-with accused.
Sh. S.A Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Edwin Emeka
along-with accused.
Accused Ikechukwu Chukwubuikem Stanley is PO.

PW-13 Sh. Vaibhav Chaudhary is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. SPP that he wishes to drop the witness Sh. Babu Lal, driver and Dr. Rishi Kathuria, mentioned at serial no. 12 and 13 of the list of prosecution witnesses. Statement of the Ld. SPP recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement, witnesses Sh. Babu Lal, driver and Dr. Rishi Kathuria, mentioned at serial no. 12 and 13 stands dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

Matter be listed for PE on date already fixed i.e.

24.04.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.04.2026/p