

SC225/2017

NCB Vs. IKECHUKWU CHUKUBUIKEM

STANLEY

30.07.2026

*There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.
Additionally more than 20 misc. appl. Including 12 of bail.*

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB with Sh. Suraj
Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Shantanu Jugtawat, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for
NCB, DZU.

Sh. S.A Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Edwin Emeka
Igbokwe.

Sh. K.G. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand
Kumar.

Both accused are present on bail.

Accused Ikechukwu Chukubuikem Stanley is
absconding.

PW-15 Ms. Tulika Morang is further examined-in-chief,
cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. SPP that PE stands closed.

Matter be listed for SA on **19.08.2026**.

*This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time
bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.*

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.07.2026/p